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SCC Girls Novice Meet - 5/18/23
Results

Girls 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 SHELTON 'A' 12:30.00 11:58.90

1) #1734  Kovacs, Leah 9 2) #1754  Navarro, Daria

10

3) #1726  Frischstein,

Haley 10

4) #1716  Dalvi, Saina 9

2 CHESHIRE 'A' 12:54.40 12:14.54

1) #541  Rajbongshi, Dipti

10

2) #503  Brin, Victorija 9 3) #523  Galvin, Adeline 9 4) #504  Cai, Wendy 9

3 SACRED HEART ACADEMY
(GIRLS)

'A' 12:00.00 12:19.66

1) #1523  Pagliaro,

Gianna 10

2) #1521  O'Tinger, Bailie

10

3) #1500  DiAdamo, Holly

10

4) #1528  Reynolds, Emma

10

4 LYMAN HALL 'A' 12:20.00 12:19.73

1) #1309  Callahan, Tatum

9

2) #1321  Mather, Kaitlyn

11

3) #1323  Pereira, Mya 10 4) #1314  Galushko,

Eleonora 9

5 EAST HAVEN 'A' 14:00.00 14:08.28

1) #717  D'Onofrio, Giulia

9

2) #734  Velazquez,

Isabella 9

3) #731  Teran, Romina 9 4) #724  Murphy, Sarai 9

Girls 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 SACRED HEART ACADEMY
(GIRLS)

'A' 59.00 56.89

1) #1514  MacDaniel, Ava

10

2) #1543  Winston, Riley

11

3) #1533  Sheth, Aashi 11 4) #1532  Sewell, Alysha

10

2 HAMDEN 'A' 1:00.00 57.22

1) #1014  Kerr, Amani 11 2) #1010  James-Redd,

Jayla 9

3) #1023  McLeod,

Katherine 11

4) #1003  Falconer,

Arianna 10

3 CAREER MAGNET 'A' 58.70 57.25
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1) #409  Dalmacio,

Juliana 10

2) #410  Gatison, Annetta

11

3) #411  Howlett, Jahniya

11

4) #413  Lopes, Chyna 9

4 WEST HAVEN 'A' 57.50 57.98

1) #1820  Fidalgo,

Dominique 9

2) #1840  Powell, Zoe 10 3) #1848  Williams,

Syriaya 10

4) #1844  Tapper,

Gabriella 10

5 LAURALTON HALL 'A' 56.90 58.28

1) #1251  Kelly, Amyah 9 2) #1256  Landin, Katelyn

10

3) #1241  Di Rende,

Gabriella 11

4) #1272  Williams,

Camryn 9

6 CHESHIRE 'A' 57.40 58.89

1) #550  VanValkenburg,

Ella 11

2) #530  Kelly, Charlotte 9 3) #538  Pagliaro,

Katherine 9

4) #547  Siniscalco,

Brianna 10

7 BRANFORD 'A' 59.00 1:00.16

1) #372  Thapa, Bidhee 9 2) #354  Kwadade, Sarah

9

3) #346  Comen, Stacia 9 4) #348  Guevara-

Cragwell, Kiara 9

8 SHELTON 'A' 1:00.00 1:01.12

1) #1718  Dieujuste,

Danica 11

2) #1728  Harvey, Summer

11

3) #1712  Cecchini, Leah 9 4) #1750  Melgara, Allison

9

-- SHEEHAN 'A' 1:02.00 DQ

1) #1594  Gravell, Natalie

10

2) #1595  Gravell, Paige 9 3) #1593  Dudley, Julianna

9

4) #1588  Brown, Tesia 10

-- AMITY 'A' 56.00 DQ

1) #183  Flaherty, Brooke

11

2) #213  Lamour, Laila 9 3) #201  Jackel, Cayla 11 4) #194  Guest, Kaylah 9

Girls 100 Meters Varsity Prelims

Athlete Yr Team Seed Prelims

1 #271 Toussaint, Zaiya 11 AMITY 14.61 q
2 #1844 Tapper, Gabriella 10 WEST HAVEN 14.44 14.64 q
3 #413 Lopes, Chyna 9 CAREER MAGNET 14.20 14.68 q
4 #219 Lenskold, Claudia 9 AMITY 14.89 14.70 q
5 #727 Paolella, Madison 9 EAST HAVEN 14.37 14.73 q
6 #1272 Williams, Camryn 9 LAURALTON HALL 14.24 14.82 q
7 #348 Guevara-Cragwell,

Kiara
9 BRANFORD 14.44 14.91 q
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8 #1593 Dudley, Julianna 9 SHEEHAN 14.78 14.93 q
9 #1532 Sewell, Alysha 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
14.84 14.97

10 #1078 Brantley, Jadah 10 HILLHOUSE 14.83 15.04
10 #277 Zhang, Julie 10 AMITY 14.64 15.04
12 #1820 Fidalgo,

Dominique
9 WEST HAVEN 15.04 15.05

13 #905 Kompouras,
Hannalore

11 GUILFORD 14.67 15.05

14 #226 Manuele, Claudia 9 AMITY 15.25 15.09
15 #1507 Garnes, Amari 9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
14.34 15.15

16 #1256 Landin, Katelyn 10 LAURALTON HALL 14.54 15.17
17 #1514 MacDaniel, Ava 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
14.64 15.19

17 #1848 Williams, Syriaya 10 WEST HAVEN 14.94 15.19
19 #409 Dalmacio, Juliana 10 CAREER MAGNET 15.64 15.30
20 #661 Paradiso, Neila 9 DANIEL HAND 14.79 15.38
21 #372 Thapa, Bidhee 9 BRANFORD 15.14 15.39
22 #1488 Bonglorni-Nucci,

Sofia
9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
14.94 15.40

23 #547 Siniscalco, Brianna 10 CHESHIRE 15.14 15.42
24 #1085 Cummings, Jalaya 9 HILLHOUSE 15.53 15.46
25 #1519 O'Connor, Mia 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
15.14 15.49

26 #811 Lefebvre, Cameron 11 FORAN 14.54 15.50
27 #900 Hesse, Ava 9 GUILFORD 15.51
28 #1543 Winston, Riley 11 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
14.64 15.56

29 #1841 Rauceo, Phoenix 9 WEST HAVEN 15.34 15.60
30 #1897 Poole, Madison 9 WILBUR CROSS 14.54 15.61
31 #1718 Dieujuste, Danica 11 SHELTON 15.44 15.65
31 #644 Egidio, Angelina 9 DANIEL HAND 14.44 15.65
33 #1728 Harvey, Summer 11 SHELTON 15.79 15.71
34 #1811 Blake, Lauren 11 WEST HAVEN 15.04 15.72
35 #1588 Brown, Tesia 10 SHEEHAN 15.34 15.73
36 #721 Legrant, Karin 9 EAST HAVEN 14.82 15.76
37 #346 Comen, Stacia 9 BRANFORD 15.44 15.77
38 #1817 Danssofo,

Nihadatou
10 WEST HAVEN 15.74 15.77

39 #360 Nwagboli, Favour 9 BRANFORD 15.97 15.79
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40 #915 Spencer, Jessica 11 GUILFORD 14.64 15.79
41 #896 Gould, Jordyn 10 GUILFORD 15.92 15.85
42 #797 D'Agostino,

McKenna
9 FORAN 14.84 15.86

43 #553 Weng, Peggy 10 CHESHIRE 15.24 15.87
44 #1028 Pais, Olivia 10 HAMDEN 15.34 15.89
45 #669 Staron, Hannah 10 DANIEL HAND 15.43 15.90
46 #416 Seabrook, Cerie 11 CAREER MAGNET 15.37 15.94
47 #135 Abeygunawardane,

Amasha
9 AMITY 15.90 15.95

48 #231 McGonagle, Kate 9 AMITY 16.01 15.98
49 #1200 Engel, Hannah 10 JONATHAN LAW 15.74 15.99
50 #550 VanValkenburg, Ella 11 CHESHIRE 15.24 16.00
51 #267 Tavenas, Valentine 9 AMITY 16.05
52 #354 Kwadade, Sarah 9 BRANFORD 15.44 16.05
52 #1515 MacDaniel,

Gabrielle
11 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
15.34 16.05

54 #1113 Thomas, Lasiah 10 HILLHOUSE 15.79 16.06
55 #1465 Mineur, Lily 9 NORTH HAVEN 15.14 16.10
56 #1452 D'Angelo, Libby 10 NORTH HAVEN 15.53 16.14
57 #1604 Morehouse, Jayna 9 SHEEHAN 15.69 16.16
58 #1220 Rendon, Natalie 9 JONATHAN LAW 15.82 16.20
59 #1470 O'Brien, Grace 9 NORTH HAVEN 15.84 16.22
60 #801 Gonul, Irem 9 FORAN 14.94 16.24
61 #244 Parks, Olivia 9 AMITY 16.38 16.24
62 #1012 Keller, Mahalia 10 HAMDEN 16.14 16.26
63 #344 Caracondo,

Kimberley
11 BRANFORD 15.45 16.27

64 #1542 Williams, Surita 10 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

15.94 16.31

65 #1472 Petrillo, Melania 9 NORTH HAVEN 16.35
66 #1202 Franklin, Madison 9 JONATHAN LAW 15.84 16.43
67 #1594 Gravell, Natalie 10 SHEEHAN 15.63 16.47
68 #895 Gahm, Mary 9 GUILFORD 15.91 16.49
69 #1489 Cabacungan,

Hannah
9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
15.74 16.49

69 #1348 Knox, London 11 MERCY (CT) 15.04 16.49
71 #673 Yahara, Hailey 9 DANIEL HAND 14.88 16.52
72 #791 Babcock, Madeline 9 FORAN 15.74 16.56
73 #1241 Di Rende,

Gabriella
11 LAURALTON HALL 16.04 16.58
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74 #1193 Coffin, Gabriella 9 JONATHAN LAW 16.07 16.59
75 #1819 Diop, Khadija 9 WEST HAVEN 16.44 16.60
76 #1475 Sajan, Rachel 9 NORTH HAVEN 15.34 16.64
77 #1312 Cornell, Audrey 9 LYMAN HALL 16.04 16.66
78 #506 Cherry, Taniya 10 CHESHIRE 15.74 16.66
79 #165 Cunneen, Sadie 10 AMITY 16.06 16.68
80 #1541 Vaughn, Sasha 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
16.24 16.85

81 #1524 Palma, Keilany 9 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

16.14 16.93

82 #1325 Yang, Iris 10 LYMAN HALL 16.14 17.00
83 #1206 Hoxie, Lila 10 JONATHAN LAW 16.12 17.01
84 #1494 Cochran, Lillian 9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
16.24 17.10

84 #1837 Ngo, Jennifer 9 WEST HAVEN 16.94 17.10
86 #1477 Simon, Margo 9 NORTH HAVEN 16.84 17.11
87 #1815 Chen, Iris 11 WEST HAVEN 16.14 17.17
88 #1839 Powell, Cadence 9 WEST HAVEN 16.64 17.20
89 #1620 Wintsch, Isabelle 9 SHEEHAN 15.79 17.21
90 #352 Jara, Gianna 11 BRANFORD 16.84 17.21
91 #1035 Stanley, Mia 9 HAMDEN 16.04 17.36
92 #1330 Chrystal, Bethany 10 MERCY (CT) 17.37 17.38
93 #1230 Stephen, Hailey 9 JONATHAN LAW 17.08 17.43
94 #1544 Yeboah, Efua 9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
16.54 17.43

95 #1030 Rwegasira,
Asimwe

9 HAMDEN 16.70 17.43

96 #1503 Dunaj, Jessica 11 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

17.24 17.50

97 #1531 Scalesse, Amelia 9 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

16.54 17.50

98 #1266 Rusu, Anna 9 LAURALTON HALL 16.74 17.53
99 #1499 Dekpor, Marie-

Michelle
11 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
16.74 17.61

100 #666 Signore, Lilyana 9 DANIEL HAND 15.74 17.71
101 #667 Smethurst, Isabelle 10 DANIEL HAND 17.14 17.77
102 #1486 Batty, Feimata 9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
16.64 17.87

103 #1372 Rovetti, Taylor 10 MERCY (CT) 17.44 17.88
104 #1214 Montanez, Destiny 11 JONATHAN LAW 17.48 17.89
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105 #1753 Moronta,
Samantha

10 SHELTON 17.50 17.91

106 #1712 Cecchini, Leah 9 SHELTON 17.44 17.93
107 #1479 Tsang, Kimberly 10 NORTH HAVEN 18.64 18.00
108 #1490 Cabrera, Valentina 9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
17.14 18.01

109 #631 Bell, Maya 9 DANIEL HAND 18.16
110 #1522 Outlaw, Cameryn 9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
17.14 18.33

111 #1530 Santos, Nzinga 10 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

18.37

112 #1595 Gravell, Paige 9 SHEEHAN 17.86 18.58
113 #531 Kimbro, Ava 9 CHESHIRE 16.14 18.60
114 #1243 Elsheikh, Batol 9 LAURALTON HALL 17.34 18.61
115 #518 Duong, Muno

'Victoria'
9 CHESHIRE 18.64 18.64

116 #1244 Fleischer, Kelsi 9 LAURALTON HALL 18.64 18.90
117 #1466 Minnix, Emma 10 NORTH HAVEN 18.04 19.03
118 #1608 Piepenbring, Brea 9 SHEEHAN 18.24 19.10
119 #357 Manchanda,

Emerson
9 BRANFORD 17.24 19.45

120 #1751 Moronta, Madelyn 10 SHELTON 19.93 19.78
121 #658 Luongo, Danielle 11 DANIEL HAND 19.69 20.01
122 #1271 Wade, Helena 9 LAURALTON HALL 20.44 20.47
123 #1227 Sicotte, Anna 11 JONATHAN LAW 20.08 20.64
124 #1618 Snedeker, Melody 10 SHEEHAN 19.58 20.75
-- #373 Thapa, Shriya 9 BRANFORD 19.40 DNS
-- #1508 Gibbs, Alicea 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
18.34 DNS

-- #1346 Kelly, Elizabeth 10 MERCY (CT) 16.48 DNS
-- #808 Juliao, Valeria 11 FORAN DNS
-- #411 Howlett, Jahniya 11 CAREER MAGNET 15.83 DNS
-- #1516 Moran, Charlotte 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
16.84 DNS

-- #1003 Falconer, Arianna 10 HAMDEN 15.84 DNS
-- #376 Trudeau, Samantha 9 BRANFORD 17.04 DNS
-- #1081 Clark, Charlese 9 HILLHOUSE 15.16 DNS

Girls 1600 Meters Varsity Finals
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Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #893 Evans, Jillian 10 GUILFORD 6:27.14 6:06.41
2 #269 Theiss, Claire 9 AMITY 6:10.99 6:09.66
3 #1335 Duong-Vazquez,

Leilani
10 MERCY (CT) 6:23.60 6:14.77

4 #503 Brin, Victorija 9 CHESHIRE 6:14.74 6:17.14
5 #512 Cortigiano, Abigail 11 CHESHIRE 6:34.70 6:17.78
6 #1453 DeNardis, Grace 10 NORTH HAVEN 6:17.00 6:18.32
7 #1716 Dalvi, Saina 9 SHELTON 6:19.08
8 #1734 Kovacs, Leah 9 SHELTON 6:29.75 6:21.28
9 #1263 Parkes, Chloe 11 LAURALTON HALL 6:23.69 6:22.80
10 #889 Bohn, Skylar 11 GUILFORD 6:41.64 6:33.35
11 #660 Millen, Ava 11 DANIEL HAND 6:36.80 6:39.75
12 #826 Torres, Shayla 10 FORAN 6:50.00 6:41.71
13 #631 Bell, Maya 9 DANIEL HAND 7:22.36 6:42.62
13 #816 Pasacreta, Clara 9 FORAN 7:07.00 6:42.62
15 #152 Cavallaro, Grace 11 AMITY 6:35.18 6:56.27
16 #1754 Navarro, Daria 10 SHELTON 6:58.97 6:59.21
17 #1523 Pagliaro, Gianna 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
7:04.13 7:03.26

18 #1097 Kiza, Nyota 11 HILLHOUSE 7:39.57 7:08.41
19 #656 Leonte, Lily 9 DANIEL HAND 7:21.49 7:12.86
20 #523 Galvin, Adeline 9 CHESHIRE 6:57.70 7:14.10
21 #815 Morrison, Callie 9 FORAN 7:10.00 7:14.88
22 #1528 Reynolds, Emma 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
7:12.00 7:16.74

23 #795 Capozzi, Gianna 9 FORAN 7:17.00 7:20.14
24 #1236 Wang, Sophia 9 JONATHAN LAW 7:09.17 7:22.76
25 #1504 Fiske, Addison 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
7:12.00 7:23.41

26 #504 Cai, Wendy 9 CHESHIRE 7:15.26 7:44.07
-- #1321 Mather, Kaitlyn 11 LYMAN HALL DNS
-- #1314 Galushko,

Eleonora
9 LYMAN HALL 6:06.00 DNS

Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1836 Morgan, Ella 10 WEST HAVEN 19.84 19.53
2 #1810 Akoriko, Akimatou 10 WEST HAVEN 19.50 19.54
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3 #1484 Averaimo, Shaelyn 10 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

19.54 20.25

4 #1710 Caccam, Gabrielle 9 SHELTON 21.44 20.89
5 #1207 Jenkins, Abigail 9 JONATHAN LAW 20.84 21.48
6 #1320 Martin, Alynn 11 LYMAN HALL 21.65 21.51
7 #1253 Koutouvides,

Isabella
9 LAURALTON HALL 20.94 21.52

8 #801 Gonul, Irem 9 FORAN 20.53 21.55
9 #1245 Francis, Ashanti 9 LAURALTON HALL 20.87 21.56
10 #1359 Mills, Hannah 11 MERCY (CT) 20.94 21.57
11 #819 Pippa, Aubrey 9 FORAN 21.04 21.59
12 #516 DeRusso, Ava 9 CHESHIRE 21.34 22.23
13 #1711 Carrasco, Emma 9 SHELTON 21.94 22.59
14 #1234 Velasquez,

Meghan
9 JONATHAN LAW 22.84 22.86

15 #825 Schumann, Sarah 9 FORAN 22.74 23.23
16 #1316 Kirwan, Fiona 10 LYMAN HALL 22.24 23.23
17 #1214 Montanez, Destiny 11 JONATHAN LAW 31.00 24.53

Girls 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #413 Lopes, Chyna 9 CAREER MAGNET 14.68 14.62
2 #1844 Tapper, Gabriella 10 WEST HAVEN 14.64 14.71
3 #1272 Williams, Camryn 9 LAURALTON HALL 14.82 15.05
4 #219 Lenskold, Claudia 9 AMITY 14.70 15.06
5 #1593 Dudley, Julianna 9 SHEEHAN 14.93 15.06
6 #271 Toussaint, Zaiya 11 AMITY 14.61 15.10
7 #348 Guevara-Cragwell,

Kiara
9 BRANFORD 14.91 15.40

8 #727 Paolella, Madison 9 EAST HAVEN 14.73 15.58

Girls 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1521 O'Tinger, Bailie 10 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

1:07.44 1:08.22

2 #922 Ward, Cassie 10 GUILFORD 1:08.68 1:08.82
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3 #905 Kompouras,
Hannalore

11 GUILFORD 1:09.33 1:09.14

4 #1835 Millard, Isabel 9 WEST HAVEN 1:09.44 1:09.69
5 #1386 Wichman, Riley 10 MERCY (CT) 1:08.75 1:10.79
6 #1014 Kerr, Amani 11 HAMDEN 1:13.24 1:10.90
7 #1897 Poole, Madison 9 WILBUR CROSS 1:11.54 1:11.40
8 #530 Kelly, Charlotte 9 CHESHIRE 1:09.94 1:11.69
9 #1387 Zimmermann,

Kailin
9 MERCY (CT) 1:09.48 1:12.04

10 #1327 Bafumi, Arianna 11 MERCY (CT) 1:14.04 1:12.70
11 #1813 Boynton, Rylie 9 WEST HAVEN 1:12.84 1:12.74
12 #1333 Colwell, Ellie 11 MERCY (CT) 1:14.51 1:13.78
13 #1113 Thomas, Lasiah 10 HILLHOUSE 1:15.27 1:14.43
14 #1309 Callahan, Tatum 9 LYMAN HALL 1:13.24 1:15.23
15 #1378 Suppa, Luciana 9 MERCY (CT) 1:13.94 1:15.53
16 #1206 Hoxie, Lila 10 JONATHAN LAW 1:13.10 1:15.54
17 #1099 Kujo, Krista 9 HILLHOUSE 1:19.31 1:18.21
18 #1217 Nichols,

Mackenzie
9 JONATHAN LAW 1:17.64 1:18.42

19 #1312 Cornell, Audrey 9 LYMAN HALL 1:17.44 1:18.64
20 #1325 Yang, Iris 10 LYMAN HALL 1:21.84 1:20.09
21 #501 Black, Michaela 9 CHESHIRE 1:18.34 1:20.25
22 #500 Black, Emily 9 CHESHIRE 1:18.74 1:21.76
23 #1073 Agour, Omnia 9 HILLHOUSE 1:32.45 1:30.29
24 #663 Price, Alexandra 11 DANIEL HAND 1:48.43 1:49.20
-- #1023 McLeod, Katherine 11 HAMDEN DNS
-- #1500 DiAdamo, Holly 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
1:25.79 DNS

-- #1200 Engel, Hannah 10 JONATHAN LAW 1:17.04 DNS
-- #1323 Pereira, Mya 10 LYMAN HALL 1:15.24 DNS
-- #254 Sampara, Mary 9 AMITY 1:14.41 DNS

Girls 300m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1836 Morgan, Ella 10 WEST HAVEN 52.64 52.47
2 #1750 Melgara, Allison 9 SHELTON 56.39 56.71
3 #1359 Mills, Hannah 11 MERCY (CT) 1:00.04 58.95
4 #1253 Koutouvides,

Isabella
9 LAURALTON HALL 56.86 59.35
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5 #1484 Averaimo, Shaelyn 10 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

55.64 1:00.31

6 #819 Pippa, Aubrey 9 FORAN 59.84 1:00.54
7 #921 Vale, Rachel 10 GUILFORD 58.55 1:00.94
8 #1710 Caccam, Gabrielle 9 SHELTON 1:04.54 1:02.01
9 #1711 Carrasco, Emma 9 SHELTON 1:03.24 1:04.67
10 #791 Babcock, Madeline 9 FORAN 1:04.44 1:05.49
11 #1320 Martin, Alynn 11 LYMAN HALL 1:01.84 1:05.77
12 #1316 Kirwan, Fiona 10 LYMAN HALL 1:00.34 1:07.18
13 #1614 Rosario, Elianiza 9 SHEEHAN 1:04.61 1:08.03
14 #904 Kent, Carly 11 GUILFORD 1:02.69 1:09.01
15 #825 Schumann, Sarah 9 FORAN 1:07.14 1:10.92
16 #1245 Francis, Ashanti 9 LAURALTON HALL 1:02.84 1:12.07
17 #1234 Velasquez,

Meghan
9 JONATHAN LAW 1:09.24 1:13.20

-- #801 Gonul, Irem 9 FORAN DNS

Girls 800 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1835 Millard, Isabel 9 WEST HAVEN 2:49.70 2:47.87
2 #1383 Tycz, Mary 10 MERCY (CT) 2:51.40 2:50.31
3 #541 Rajbongshi, Dipti 10 CHESHIRE 2:57.99 2:54.96
4 #1453 DeNardis, Grace 10 NORTH HAVEN 2:55.67
5 #1203 Gomez, Dulce-Paz 9 JONATHAN LAW 2:59.57 2:56.46
6 #1263 Parkes, Chloe 11 LAURALTON HALL 3:16.00 2:57.79
7 #998 Dameus, Josephine 10 HAMDEN 3:00.50 2:58.70
8 #1323 Pereira, Mya 10 LYMAN HALL 3:09.70 2:59.65
9 #826 Torres, Shayla 10 FORAN 3:04.31 3:01.96
10 #1347 Klewicki, Courtney 10 MERCY (CT) 2:58.70 3:03.19
11 #1000 Debs, Francesca 9 HAMDEN 3:08.30 3:05.20
12 #1314 Galushko,

Eleonora
9 LYMAN HALL 2:55.94 3:05.75

13 #795 Capozzi, Gianna 9 FORAN 3:08.00 3:05.80
14 #816 Pasacreta, Clara 9 FORAN 3:06.00 3:07.65
15 #500 Black, Emily 9 CHESHIRE 3:02.20 3:08.75
16 #1097 Kiza, Nyota 11 HILLHOUSE 3:18.28
17 #1504 Fiske, Addison 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
3:25.63 3:18.81

18 #717 D'Onofrio, Giulia 9 EAST HAVEN 3:15.05 3:19.47
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19 #815 Morrison, Callie 9 FORAN 3:21.00 3:21.27
20 #656 Leonte, Lily 9 DANIEL HAND 3:14.00 3:22.24
21 #734 Velazquez, Isabella 9 EAST HAVEN 3:26.89 3:23.09
22 #1523 Pagliaro, Gianna 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
3:18.00 3:23.33

23 #1005 Garcia, Denise 10 HAMDEN 3:23.84
24 #731 Teran, Romina 9 EAST HAVEN 3:27.60 3:29.58
25 #724 Murphy, Sarai 9 EAST HAVEN 3:31.27 3:34.38
26 #728 Shnan, Mei 9 EAST HAVEN 3:37.29
27 #725 Ortiz, Bianca 9 EAST HAVEN 3:39.44 3:38.57
28 #1073 Agour, Omnia 9 HILLHOUSE 3:46.61 4:25.81
-- #179 Fan, Janet 9 AMITY 3:28.43 DNS
-- #1321 Mather, Kaitlyn 11 LYMAN HALL 3:09.50 DNS
-- #145 Bierowski, Mia 11 AMITY 3:09.51 DNS
-- #162 Cummings, Olivia 9 AMITY 3:16.27 DNS
-- #254 Sampara, Mary 9 AMITY 2:56.65 DNS
-- #647 Franson, Kathryn 9 DANIEL HAND 3:03.10 DNS

Girls 200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #410 Gatison, Annetta 11 CAREER MAGNET 29.84 30.05
2 #905 Kompouras,

Hannalore
11 GUILFORD 30.57 30.20

3 #1010 James-Redd, Jayla 9 HAMDEN 29.78 30.39
4 #413 Lopes, Chyna 9 CAREER MAGNET 29.52 30.47
5 #1844 Tapper, Gabriella 10 WEST HAVEN 29.84 30.53
6 #900 Hesse, Ava 9 GUILFORD 30.33 30.63
7 #213 Lamour, Laila 9 AMITY 29.71 30.66
8 #1014 Kerr, Amani 11 HAMDEN 29.64 30.93
9 #1820 Fidalgo,

Dominique
9 WEST HAVEN 30.04 31.26

10 #922 Ward, Cassie 10 GUILFORD 29.86 31.32
11 #348 Guevara-Cragwell,

Kiara
9 BRANFORD 30.34 31.43

12 #1507 Garnes, Amari 9 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

30.34 31.45

13 #1251 Kelly, Amyah 9 LAURALTON HALL 30.74 31.49
14 #183 Flaherty, Brooke 11 AMITY 31.05 31.50
15 #194 Guest, Kaylah 9 AMITY 31.00 31.50
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16 #201 Jackel, Cayla 11 AMITY 31.46 31.55
17 #1514 MacDaniel, Ava 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
30.94 31.56

18 #1593 Dudley, Julianna 9 SHEEHAN 29.80 31.58
19 #277 Zhang, Julie 10 AMITY 30.89 31.59
20 #219 Lenskold, Claudia 9 AMITY 30.88 31.74
21 #1532 Sewell, Alysha 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
30.84 31.75

22 #727 Paolella, Madison 9 EAST HAVEN 30.06 31.76
23 #409 Dalmacio, Juliana 10 CAREER MAGNET 32.64 31.78
24 #1387 Zimmermann,

Kailin
9 MERCY (CT) 31.04 31.81

25 #271 Toussaint, Zaiya 11 AMITY 31.88
26 #1533 Sheth, Aashi 11 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
30.55 31.92

27 #1543 Winston, Riley 11 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

30.61 32.08

28 #547 Siniscalco, Brianna 10 CHESHIRE 30.14 32.09
29 #1348 Knox, London 11 MERCY (CT) 31.45 32.12
30 #530 Kelly, Charlotte 9 CHESHIRE 30.94 32.13
31 #226 Manuele, Claudia 9 AMITY 32.36 32.30
32 #1813 Boynton, Rylie 9 WEST HAVEN 32.74 32.43
33 #669 Staron, Hannah 10 DANIEL HAND 31.47 32.57
34 #1085 Cummings, Jalaya 9 HILLHOUSE 31.93 32.60
35 #372 Thapa, Bidhee 9 BRANFORD 31.34 32.63
36 #1309 Callahan, Tatum 9 LYMAN HALL 31.64 32.69
37 #1897 Poole, Madison 9 WILBUR CROSS 31.04 32.75
38 #1841 Rauceo, Phoenix 9 WEST HAVEN 31.74 32.93
39 #915 Spencer, Jessica 11 GUILFORD 32.94
40 #1848 Williams, Syriaya 10 WEST HAVEN 31.94 32.95
41 #516 DeRusso, Ava 9 CHESHIRE 31.64 33.01
42 #661 Paradiso, Neila 9 DANIEL HAND 30.90 33.04
43 #538 Pagliaro, Katherine 9 CHESHIRE 32.14 33.05
44 #1728 Harvey, Summer 11 SHELTON 32.54 33.05
45 #1023 McLeod, Katherine 11 HAMDEN 30.84 33.10
46 #1113 Thomas, Lasiah 10 HILLHOUSE 31.75 33.11
47 #1327 Bafumi, Arianna 11 MERCY (CT) 33.34 33.13
48 #791 Babcock, Madeline 9 FORAN 33.34 33.20
49 #165 Cunneen, Sadie 10 AMITY 33.30
50 #231 McGonagle, Kate 9 AMITY 33.74 33.32
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51 #1515 MacDaniel,
Gabrielle

11 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

32.74 33.42

52 #553 Weng, Peggy 10 CHESHIRE 32.84 33.52
53 #1012 Keller, Mahalia 10 HAMDEN 33.44 33.54
54 #1840 Powell, Zoe 10 WEST HAVEN 32.54 33.62
55 #1470 O'Brien, Grace 9 NORTH HAVEN 32.84 33.66
56 #904 Kent, Carly 11 GUILFORD 32.42 33.77
57 #1472 Petrillo, Melania 9 NORTH HAVEN 32.54 33.80
58 #416 Seabrook, Cerie 11 CAREER MAGNET 32.73 33.86
59 #1099 Kujo, Krista 9 HILLHOUSE 33.88
60 #1594 Gravell, Natalie 10 SHEEHAN 32.83 33.91
61 #1475 Sajan, Rachel 9 NORTH HAVEN 32.44 33.97
62 #135 Abeygunawardane,

Amasha
9 AMITY 34.26 34.09

63 #550 VanValkenburg, Ella 11 CHESHIRE 32.94 34.12
64 #1465 Mineur, Lily 9 NORTH HAVEN 31.94 34.14
65 #1028 Pais, Olivia 10 HAMDEN 33.64 34.14
66 #808 Juliao, Valeria 11 FORAN 34.17
67 #1378 Suppa, Luciana 9 MERCY (CT) 34.22
68 #666 Signore, Lilyana 9 DANIEL HAND 34.84 34.36
69 #155 Cohen, Quin 9 AMITY 32.36 34.48
70 #895 Gahm, Mary 9 GUILFORD 33.39 34.54
71 #1312 Cornell, Audrey 9 LYMAN HALL 32.94 34.65
72 #520 Emons, Addison 11 CHESHIRE 34.72
73 #921 Vale, Rachel 10 GUILFORD 33.46 34.75
74 #1541 Vaughn, Sasha 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
36.63 34.86

75 #1459 Garofalo, Giada 10 NORTH HAVEN 33.84 34.86
76 #1837 Ngo, Jennifer 9 WEST HAVEN 35.64 34.96
77 #1489 Cabacungan,

Hannah
9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
33.44 35.10

78 #1524 Palma, Keilany 9 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

34.51 35.19

79 #501 Black, Michaela 9 CHESHIRE 34.66 35.45
80 #1241 Di Rende,

Gabriella
11 LAURALTON HALL 34.34 35.60

81 #1035 Stanley, Mia 9 HAMDEN 32.87 35.75
82 #1325 Yang, Iris 10 LYMAN HALL 35.44 35.88
83 #1604 Morehouse, Jayna 9 SHEEHAN 33.54 35.95
84 #1030 Rwegasira,

Asimwe
9 HAMDEN 34.34 35.97
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85 #1346 Kelly, Elizabeth 10 MERCY (CT) 35.34 36.46
86 #1614 Rosario, Elianiza 9 SHEEHAN 34.40 36.58
87 #1266 Rusu, Anna 9 LAURALTON HALL 36.54 36.65
88 #1531 Scalesse, Amelia 9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
36.67

89 #1819 Diop, Khadija 9 WEST HAVEN 35.34 37.03
90 #1815 Chen, Iris 11 WEST HAVEN 36.44 37.04
91 #1712 Cecchini, Leah 9 SHELTON 36.36 37.19
92 #1372 Rovetti, Taylor 10 MERCY (CT) 36.44 37.20
93 #1230 Stephen, Hailey 9 JONATHAN LAW 36.08 37.22
94 #1330 Chrystal, Bethany 10 MERCY (CT) 36.64 37.25
95 #1503 Dunaj, Jessica 11 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
36.24 37.26

96 #1588 Brown, Tesia 10 SHEEHAN 34.44 37.48
97 #1753 Moronta,

Samantha
10 SHELTON 37.35 37.54

98 #667 Smethurst, Isabelle 10 DANIEL HAND 37.45 37.65
99 #1499 Dekpor, Marie-

Michelle
11 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
35.76 37.72

100 #1544 Yeboah, Efua 9 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

37.78

101 #920 Vale, Lyndsey 11 GUILFORD 37.54 38.17
102 #1243 Elsheikh, Batol 9 LAURALTON HALL 36.84 38.28
103 #259 Shaikh, Sarah 10 AMITY 39.38
104 #1479 Tsang, Kimberly 10 NORTH HAVEN 40.54 39.64
105 #1595 Gravell, Paige 9 SHEEHAN 38.21 40.29
106 #1751 Moronta, Madelyn 10 SHELTON 41.14 41.67
107 #1608 Piepenbring, Brea 9 SHEEHAN 38.96 41.87
108 #658 Luongo, Danielle 11 DANIEL HAND 42.90 43.07
-- #267 Tavenas, Valentine 9 AMITY DNS
-- #244 Parks, Olivia 9 AMITY DNS
-- #1508 Gibbs, Alicea 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
39.80 DNS

-- #1522 Outlaw, Cameryn 9 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

36.24 DNS

-- #1811 Blake, Lauren 11 WEST HAVEN 34.04 DNS
-- #1220 Rendon, Natalie 9 JONATHAN LAW 34.07 DNS
-- #1452 D'Angelo, Libby 10 NORTH HAVEN 33.13 DNS
-- #1202 Franklin, Madison 9 JONATHAN LAW 33.02 DNS
-- #411 Howlett, Jahniya 11 CAREER MAGNET 33.24 DNS
-- #1003 Falconer, Arianna 10 HAMDEN 32.64 DNS
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-- #1320 Martin, Alynn 11 LYMAN HALL 32.24 DNS
-- #1333 Colwell, Ellie 11 MERCY (CT) 32.14 DNS
-- #811 Lefebvre, Cameron 11 FORAN 31.74 DNS
-- #721 Legrant, Karin 9 EAST HAVEN 31.72 DNS
-- #673 Yahara, Hailey 9 DANIEL HAND 31.23 DNS
-- #1081 Clark, Charlese 9 HILLHOUSE 31.17 DNS

Girls 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #221 Lowder, Bridget 11 AMITY 13:47.27
2 #524 Grace, Jocelyn 9 CHESHIRE 14:07.30 13:52.72
3 #1734 Kovacs, Leah 9 SHELTON 14:02.21 13:55.35
4 #660 Millen, Ava 11 DANIEL HAND 14:28.20 14:53.66
5 #1203 Gomez, Dulce-Paz 9 JONATHAN LAW 15:17.00 15:36.47
6 #1310 Christopoulos,

Emily
11 LYMAN HALL 16:26.00 15:58.78

7 #1528 Reynolds, Emma 10 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

16:22.15 16:40.99

-- #647 Franson, Kathryn 9 DANIEL HAND DNS

Girls 4x400 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals

1 MERCY (CT) 'A' 5:00.00 4:53.12

1) #1387  Zimmermann,

Kailin 9

2) #1383  Tycz, Mary 10 3) #1386  Wichman, Riley

10

4) #1347  Klewicki,

Courtney 10

2 LAURALTON HALL 'A' 5:00.00 4:55.65

1) #1251  Kelly, Amyah 9 2) #1253  Koutouvides,

Isabella 9

3) #1272  Williams,

Camryn 9

4) #1239  Burris, Sharae

11

3 SACRED HEART ACADEMY
(GIRLS)

'A' 5:10.00 4:57.22

1) #1484  Averaimo,

Shaelyn 10

2) #1533  Sheth, Aashi 11 3) #1521  O'Tinger, Bailie

10

4) #1515  MacDaniel,

Gabrielle 11

4 CHESHIRE 'A' 5:09.50 5:07.13
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1) #520  Emons, Addison

11

2) #526  Harte, Kennedy

11

3) #541  Rajbongshi, Dipti

10

4) #516  DeRusso, Ava 9

5 EAST HAVEN 'A' 5:20.00 5:25.67

1) #727  Paolella, Madison

9

2) #724  Murphy, Sarai 9 3) #734  Velazquez,

Isabella 9

4) #731  Teran, Romina 9

Girls Long Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1599 Kostka, Kristin 11 SHEEHAN 13-02.00 14-04.00
2 #1750 Melgara, Allison 9 SHELTON 13-07.00 14-03.00
3 #900 Hesse, Ava 9 GUILFORD 14-01.50 13-11.00
4 #1488 Bonglorni-Nucci,

Sofia
9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
13-07.50 13-10.50

5 #410 Gatison, Annetta 11 CAREER MAGNET 13-09.50 13-09.50
6 #1585 Allardice, Keri 11 SHEEHAN 12-09.00 13-02.00
7 #1586 Balzano,

Samantha
9 SHEEHAN 12-02.50 12-11.50

8 #344 Caracondo,
Kimberley

11 BRANFORD 11-11.00 12-08.50

9 #1541 Vaughn, Sasha 10 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

10-11.00 12-07.50

10 #896 Gould, Jordyn 10 GUILFORD 12-00.50 12-02.50
11 #1187 Barber, Addison 10 JONATHAN LAW 12-02.00 12-02.50
12 #522 Fletcher, Molly 11 CHESHIRE 11-04.75 11-11.50
13 #526 Harte, Kennedy 11 CHESHIRE 11-01.00 11-11.50
14 #1489 Cabacungan,

Hannah
9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
12-02.50 11-10.00

15 #1544 Yeboah, Efua 9 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

11-07.50

16 #673 Yahara, Hailey 9 DANIEL HAND 12-08.00 11-06.00
17 #1475 Sajan, Rachel 9 NORTH HAVEN 11-00.00 10-11.00
18 #1530 Santos, Nzinga 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
10-07.00

19 #1316 Kirwan, Fiona 10 LYMAN HALL 10-11.00 10-05.50
20 #667 Smethurst, Isabelle 10 DANIEL HAND 11-01.25 10-03.00
21 #1205 Hanley, Delaney 9 JONATHAN LAW 10-00.00 10-02.50
22 #352 Jara, Gianna 11 BRANFORD 9-01.25 9-04.00
-- #1477 Simon, Margo 9 NORTH HAVEN ND
-- #346 Comen, Stacia 9 BRANFORD SCR
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-- #542 Rinaldi, Abigail 10 CHESHIRE 9-04.00 ND
-- #1237 Zapata, Hailey 9 JONATHAN LAW 9-06.50 ND
-- #1225 Shee, Eshanika 10 JONATHAN LAW 10-00.00 SCR
-- #666 Signore, Lilyana 9 DANIEL HAND 10-03.00 ND
-- #1010 James-Redd, Jayla 9 HAMDEN 12-11.50 ND

Girls High Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1599 Kostka, Kristin 11 SHEEHAN 4-04.00 4-04.00
2 #922 Ward, Cassie 10 GUILFORD 4-04.00 4-04.00
3 #1726 Frischstein, Haley 10 SHELTON 4-02.00
3 #536 Ndjomou, Jessica 11 CHESHIRE 4-00.00 4-02.00
5 #1494 Cochran, Lillian 9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
4-04.00 4-00.00

6 #1490 Cabrera, Valentina 9 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

4-02.00 4-00.00

7 #538 Pagliaro, Katherine 9 CHESHIRE 4-00.00 3-10.00
-- #549 Terzakis, Valerie 11 CHESHIRE SCR
-- #1616 Sherwood, Allison 11 SHEEHAN 3-10.00 SCR
-- #1586 Balzano,

Samantha
9 SHEEHAN 3-10.00 NH

-- #1585 Allardice, Keri 11 SHEEHAN 3-10.00 NH
-- #920 Vale, Lyndsey 11 GUILFORD 4-02.00 NH
-- #1611 Reutenauer, Rilee 11 SHEEHAN 4-02.00 SCR
-- #1187 Barber, Addison 10 JONATHAN LAW 4-02.00 NH
-- #1245 Francis, Ashanti 9 LAURALTON HALL 4-04.00 NH

Girls Pole Vault Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #155 Cohen, Quin 9 AMITY 6-00.00 6-06.00
2 #554 Yong, Christina 10 CHESHIRE 6-00.00 6-00.00
3 #522 Fletcher, Molly 11 CHESHIRE 6-00.00 5-06.00
-- #1618 Snedeker, Melody 10 SHEEHAN NH
-- #1516 Moran, Charlotte 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
NH

-- #171 Deurquiza, Sophia 9 AMITY NH
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-- #797 D'Agostino,
McKenna

9 FORAN NH

Girls Javelin Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1519 O'Connor, Mia 10 SACRED HEART
ACADE...

65-08.50 71-07.00

2 #542 Rinaldi, Abigail 10 CHESHIRE 66-02.00 67-06.00
3 #416 Seabrook, Cerie 11 CAREER MAGNET 78-02.00 61-03.00
4 #1542 Williams, Surita 10 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
67-07.50 59-03.00

5 #1013 Kerr, Amanda 11 HAMDEN 60-08.00 59-02.00
6 #181 Fein, Kaylee 10 AMITY 53-03.00 57-08.00
7 #1727 Hall, Danenia 10 SHELTON 58-03.50 57-08.00
8 #353 Jayanetti, Anika 11 BRANFORD 52-07.00 57-00.00
9 #277 Zhang, Julie 10 AMITY 51-03.00 56-08.00
10 #1031 Saunders, Jemaya 10 HAMDEN 51-01.00 52-09.00
11 #520 Emons, Addison 11 CHESHIRE 54-05.00 52-00.00
12 #1719 Doyle, Caera 9 SHELTON 61-10.50 51-08.00
13 #809 Junga, Jillian 11 FORAN 51-03.00 51-05.00
14 #1315 Gonzalez, Jamarie 9 LYMAN HALL

64-04.00
49-
04.00

15 #1460 Kanakis, Sofia 9 NORTH HAVEN
56-09.00

48-
09.00

16 #1249 Irby, Camille 10 LAURALTON HALL 60-03.00 47-06.00
17 #1311 Conklin, Vivian 11 LYMAN HALL 57-04.00 47-06.00
18 #554 Yong, Christina 10 CHESHIRE 52-03.00 47-01.00
19 #1840 Powell, Zoe 10 WEST HAVEN

52-00.50
46-
08.00

20 #915 Spencer, Jessica 11 GUILFORD
47-04.50

45-
09.00

21 #1466 Minnix, Emma 10 NORTH HAVEN
56-00.00

45-
06.00

22 #1459 Garofalo, Giada 10 NORTH HAVEN
50-09.00

44-
09.00

23 #1472 Petrillo, Melania 9 NORTH HAVEN 54-01.00 44-01.00
24 #1244 Fleischer, Kelsi 9 LAURALTON HALL 51-08.00 43-11.00
25 #919 Upchurch, Nikki 11 GUILFORD

47-10.00
43-
08.00
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26 #518 Duong, Muno
'Victoria'

9 CHESHIRE
46-09.00

43-
08.00

27 #1256 Landin, Katelyn 10 LAURALTON HALL
59-03.00

42-
02.00

28 #1760 Quito, Emilia 11 SHELTON 48-00.50 41-07.00
29 #1612 Rodriguez, Aliza 10 SHEEHAN

45-10.00
40-
06.00

30 #1247 Higgins, Sarah 9 LAURALTON HALL
43-09.00

40-
00.00

31 #1016 Laizer, Bahati 11 HAMDEN 39-01.00 38-10.00
32 #1486 Batty, Feimata 9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
34-08.00 38-00.00

33 #186 Furst, Kaylee 9 AMITY 47-04.00 37-01.00
34 #723 Moody, Olivia 9 EAST HAVEN 46-01.00 35-09.00
35 #1337 Fon-Ndikum,

Aghanwi
11 MERCY (CT)

39-02.00
35-
04.00

36 #818 Pavlat, Serafina 9 FORAN 57-11.00 33-00.00
37 #270 Thomas, Paige 10 AMITY 25-07.00 30-07.00
38 #663 Price, Alexandra 11 DANIEL HAND 23-09.00 16-09.00
-- #1892 McCrory, Danyele 9 WILBUR CROSS 48-02.00 SCR

Girls Shot Put Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1727 Hall, Danenia 10 SHELTON 27-08.00 27-09.00
2 #1839 Powell, Cadence 9 WEST HAVEN 25-01.00 26-06.00
3 #712 Ackom-Brew,

Mercilyn
10 EAST HAVEN 24-09.00 24-07.00

4 #1077 Blake, Destiny 9 HILLHOUSE
22-08.00

24-
05.00

5 #809 Junga, Jillian 11 FORAN 22-07.50 23-05.00
6 #1719 Doyle, Caera 9 SHELTON

22-10.00
23-
04.00

7 #1315 Gonzalez, Jamarie 9 LYMAN HALL 24-00.00 23-03.00
8 #1460 Kanakis, Sofia 9 NORTH HAVEN 23-11.00 22-11.00
9 #1093 James, Taleahia 9 HILLHOUSE 22-05.50 22-11.00
10 #1817 Danssofo,

Nihadatou
10 WEST HAVEN 22-05.50 22-10.00

11 #1013 Kerr, Amanda 11 HAMDEN 25-07.00 22-07.00
12 #1752 Moronta, Rebecca 10 SHELTON 20-11.00 22-07.00
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13 #1114 Turay, Naishah 9 HILLHOUSE 22-00.00 22-06.00
14 #506 Cherry, Taniya 10 CHESHIRE 28-00.25 22-01.00
15 #1031 Saunders, Jemaya 10 HAMDEN 20-06.25 21-11.00
16 #1249 Irby, Camille 10 LAURALTON HALL 23-03.50 21-09.00
17 #789 Abreau, Isabella 10 FORAN 22-00.00 21-09.00
18 #649 Grenier, Alayna 10 DANIEL HAND 21-10.00 21-09.00
19 #536 Ndjomou, Jessica 11 CHESHIRE 23-00.00 21-08.00
20 #338 Allen, Ava 10 BRANFORD 21-06.50 21-07.00
21 #1760 Quito, Emilia 11 SHELTON 21-11.00 21-05.00
22 #1609 Piscitelli, Madison 9 SHEEHAN 21-05.00 21-02.00
23 #1247 Higgins, Sarah 9 LAURALTON HALL 21-04.50 20-09.00
24 #722 Marsh, Kamiah 9 EAST HAVEN 17-11.00 20-09.00
25 #1311 Conklin, Vivian 11 LYMAN HALL 19-08.00 20-07.00
26 #1381 Testa, Hanna 11 MERCY (CT) 18-08.50 19-10.00
27 #1092 Issu, Rahima 11 HILLHOUSE 20-01.00 19-06.00
28 #1384 Veenhuis, Hannah 11 MERCY (CT) 21-05.00 19-03.00
29 #1621 Wood, Erin 9 SHEEHAN 18-11.00 18-10.00
30 #733 Urgiles, Nahomi 9 EAST HAVEN 15-02.00 18-07.00
31 #1334 D'Aquila, Kyla 11 MERCY (CT) 18-03.00 18-06.00
32 #1337 Fon-Ndikum,

Aghanwi
11 MERCY (CT) 19-07.50 18-03.00

33 #1096 Keitazulu, Dream 11 HILLHOUSE 21-04.50 17-11.00
34 #1016 Laizer, Bahati 11 HAMDEN 19-07.50 17-06.00
35 #531 Kimbro, Ava 9 CHESHIRE 16-06.50 17-06.00
36 #1612 Rodriguez, Aliza 10 SHEEHAN 18-08.00 17-02.00
37 #806 Hofmeister, Sophie 10 FORAN 16-07.50 17-00.00
38 #723 Moody, Olivia 9 EAST HAVEN 18-05.00 16-10.00
39 #919 Upchurch, Nikki 11 GUILFORD 15-04.50 15-05.00
40 #546 Schackner,

Elizabeth
10 CHESHIRE 15-11.50 14-05.00

Girls Triple Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1078 Brantley, Jadah 10 HILLHOUSE 28-06.50 29-08.50
2 #1488 Bonglorni-Nucci,

Sofia
9 SACRED HEART

ACADE...
27-01.50 27-07.50

3 #1586 Balzano,
Samantha

9 SHEEHAN 28-08.00 27-03.50

4 #526 Harte, Kennedy 11 CHESHIRE 25-02.00 25-10.00
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5 #896 Gould, Jordyn 10 GUILFORD 27-07.75 25-02.50
6 #522 Fletcher, Molly 11 CHESHIRE 24-08.50 25-00.50
-- #549 Terzakis, Valerie 11 CHESHIRE 23-08.00 SCR
-- #1359 Mills, Hannah 11 MERCY (CT) 26-06.50 ND

Girls Discus Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals

1 #1828 Heaven, Jessica 10 WEST HAVEN 72-11.00 71-08.00
2 #1077 Blake, Destiny 9 HILLHOUSE 59-03.00 67-04.00
3 #1810 Akoriko, Akimatou 10 WEST HAVEN

66-04.50
64-
08.00

4 #1609 Piscitelli, Madison 9 SHEEHAN
64-03.00

64-
05.00

5 #1384 Veenhuis, Hannah 11 MERCY (CT)
59-11.00

64-
00.00

6 #1247 Higgins, Sarah 9 LAURALTON HALL 58-03.50 59-06.00
7 #723 Moody, Olivia 9 EAST HAVEN 60-01.50 56-09.00
8 #1249 Irby, Camille 10 LAURALTON HALL 60-06.00 56-07.00
9 #809 Junga, Jillian 11 FORAN 59-06.00 56-07.00
10 #1817 Danssofo,

Nihadatou
10 WEST HAVEN 58-09.00 56-07.00

11 #1093 James, Taleahia 9 HILLHOUSE 51-07.00 55-07.00
12 #1752 Moronta, Rebecca 10 SHELTON

59-02.00
55-
04.00

13 #1621 Wood, Erin 9 SHEEHAN 42-08.00 55-01.00
14 #649 Grenier, Alayna 10 DANIEL HAND 50-10.00 55-01.00
15 #1612 Rodriguez, Aliza 10 SHEEHAN

46-08.50
54-
02.00

16 #546 Schackner,
Elizabeth

10 CHESHIRE 48-10.00 53-10.00

17 #1460 Kanakis, Sofia 9 NORTH HAVEN 55-03.00 52-00.00
18 #1381 Testa, Hanna 11 MERCY (CT) 48-08.00 52-00.00
19 #1244 Fleischer, Kelsi 9 LAURALTON HALL 44-00.00 51-09.00
20 #1114 Turay, Naishah 9 HILLHOUSE 56-04.00 51-03.00
21 #1315 Gonzalez, Jamarie 9 LYMAN HALL 55-02.00 51-00.00
22 #1092 Issu, Rahima 11 HILLHOUSE

49-01.00
50-
04.00

23 #789 Abreau, Isabella 10 FORAN
50-08.00

49-
06.00
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24 #1311 Conklin, Vivian 11 LYMAN HALL
48-10.00

48-
04.00

25 #712 Ackom-Brew,
Mercilyn

10 EAST HAVEN 52-07.00 47-07.00

26 #506 Cherry, Taniya 10 CHESHIRE 49-03.00 47-07.00
27 #1013 Kerr, Amanda 11 HAMDEN 50-07.00 47-07.00
28 #818 Pavlat, Serafina 9 FORAN 51-00.00 47-00.00
29 #1016 Laizer, Bahati 11 HAMDEN

45-10.00
46-
03.00

30 #1031 Saunders, Jemaya 10 HAMDEN
48-07.25

45-
09.00

31 #1096 Keitazulu, Dream 11 HILLHOUSE
50-03.00

44-
08.00

32 #1334 D'Aquila, Kyla 11 MERCY (CT)
49-00.00

43-
05.00

33 #722 Marsh, Kamiah 9 EAST HAVEN 41-05.00 41-09.00
34 #919 Upchurch, Nikki 11 GUILFORD 45-00.50 41-07.00
35 #1074 Biao, Farida 9 HILLHOUSE 41-01.00 41-06.00
36 #733 Urgiles, Nahomi 9 EAST HAVEN 49-10.00 40-07.00
37 #181 Fein, Kaylee 10 AMITY 33-09.00 35-05.00
38 #1271 Wade, Helena 9 LAURALTON HALL 31-07.00 32-09.00
39 #806 Hofmeister, Sophie 10 FORAN 36-02.50 32-01.00
-- #349 Ha, Jasmine 10 BRANFORD 39-03.00 SCR
-- #1264 Patrignelli, Paige 10 LAURALTON HALL 40-08.00 SCR
-- #353 Jayanetti, Anika 11 BRANFORD 41-06.00 SCR
-- #377 Viera, Mialyn 10 BRANFORD 50-11.00 SCR
-- #1892 McCrory, Danyele 9 WILBUR CROSS 55-05.00 SCR


